
SINDH IRRIGATED AGRICULTURE  

 PRODUCTIVITY ENHANCEMENT PROJECT (SIAPEP)  

 

 

1 
RFQ – Procurement and Installation of 100 KVA Generator 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 

(RFQ) 

PROCUREMENT & INSTALLATION OF 100 KVA GENERATOR 

 

UNDER 

SINDH IRRIGATED AGRICULTURE PRODUCTIVITY ENHANCEMENT PROJECT (SIAPEP) 

WITH FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE OF THE WORLD BANK UNDER IDA CREDIT NO.  

CR.5604 PAK  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SINDH IRRIGATED AGRICULTURE  

 PRODUCTIVITY ENHANCEMENT PROJECT (SIAPEP)  

 

 

2 
RFQ – Procurement and Installation of 100 KVA Generator 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

PROCUREMENT AND INSTALLATION OF GENERATOR – 100KVA  

 

SECTION I:  GENERAL INFORMATION AND BID DEADLINE 

The Government of Sindh is implementing Sindh Irrigated Agriculture Productivity 

Enhancement Project (SIAPEP) with financial assistance of the World Bank under IDA Credit No. 

Cr.5604 Pak aims to improve water and agriculture productivity for small and medium size 

farmers in Sindh. 

Project Implementation Unit [PIU], SIAPEP invites quotations for the Procurement and 

installation of Generator from GST/SST registered reputed firms, manufacturers, authorized 

dealers and distributors having previous experience to provide this type of Generator. The 

successful firm will be must have five years of experience to supplying Generator and the 

related after sales services including repair and maintenance of the Generator.  

BID DEADLINE: The deadline for receipt of your quotation is:  

On or before 5.00 pm, date, 21.12.2017  

SECTION II: COMMODITY PROCUREMENT REQUIREMENT AND SPECIFICATIONS OF GENERATOR 

IS AS UNDER: 

Item Name with detailed description  

 

(Demonstrated Equal Product is Allowed) 

Qty Offered Brand 

& Catalog No. 

DDP Unit Price 

Project Directorate,               
PIU-SIAPEP 
Sindh Seed Corporation 
Building, Ground Floor, 
Main Hussainabad 
Road, 
Hyderabad Sindh 

100 KVA Diesel Generator: 

Supply of Diesel Generator set, rating 100KVA/80KW 

Prime, 1500 RPM, 08 P.F, 50 HZ Packaged with radiator 

01 No   



SINDH IRRIGATED AGRICULTURE  

 PRODUCTIVITY ENHANCEMENT PROJECT (SIAPEP)  

 

 

3 
RFQ – Procurement and Installation of 100 KVA Generator 

50 complete with standard accessories and tools, 

Single Source Warranty and OEM product will be 

preferred. 

Supply of Sound Proof Canopy for 100 KVA Generator, 75 DBA 

Supply of Single Source Auto transfer Switch 

Panel AMF/ATS/MOR System based on following 

specification for the quoted generator 
 

ATS / ABC Panel Specifications:- 
▪ Auto Battery Charger 12 V, 5A 

▪ Phase Indication Lamps (Mains & Load) 

▪ Phase Indication Lamps (Genset & Load) 

▪ Mains Contactor TP, 220 Amps 

▪ Genset Contactor TP, 220 AMPS 

▪ Electrical Interlocking  

 

MOR System Specifications:- 
▪ MCCB TP, 200 Amps, “for Mains” 

▪ MCCB TP, 200 Amps, “for load” 

▪ MCCB TP, 200 Amps, “for Genset” 

▪ Mechanical Inter Locking  

▪ Wall Mounted Panel Box with all cable works 

and all accessories 

 

01 No   

Installation of 100 KVA Diesel Generator Set 
Installation of 100 KVA DG set including building of 

RCC foundation pad, installation of ATS/AMF panel, 

sound proofing, cabling & wiring complete in all 

respect by meeting all technical requirement for 

installation. 

01 Job   

One year servicing contract  

Bidders are requested to mention the detail of 

the services 

01 Job   

Total DDP Bid Price    

 

Note: Bidders are encouraged to visit the site on any working date during working hours 

(9.00am to 5.00pm) from December 12, 2017 to December 20, 2017 with prior intimation to PD 

– SIAPEP before submitting the quote, in this way bidder can quote as per the site requirement 



SINDH IRRIGATED AGRICULTURE  

 PRODUCTIVITY ENHANCEMENT PROJECT (SIAPEP)  

 

 

4 
RFQ – Procurement and Installation of 100 KVA Generator 

by mentioning the exact quantity of the cabling to be used rather than quoting the rate per 

meter of the cable which is no permitted. 

 

Location to be installed:  

Project Directorate, PIU – SIAPEP, Sindh Seed Corporation Building, Ground Floor, Main 
Hussainabad Road, Hussainabad Hyderabad Sindh 
 

SECTION III: VENDOR OFFER EVALUATION  

The vendor offer will be evaluated on the basis of following: 

 

▪  Price  

▪  Delivery Schedule  

▪  Conformity with specification  

▪  Warranty Period  

▪  Nationwide Presence 

▪  Presence at Hyderabad  

 

SECTION IV: INSTRUCTIONS 

SEALING & MARKING OF BIDS: 

▪ The bidder shall seal the original and each copy of the bid in an inner envelope, duly 

marking the envelope as “Original” or “Copy”. The inner envelope shall then be 

enclosed in an outer envelope.  In the event of discrepancy between them the Original 

shall prevail. 

▪ The inner and outer envelopes shall be: 

▪ Addressed to the purchaser at the following address: 

 

Project Director (attention Procurement Specialist) Project Implementation Unit 

(PIU), SIAPEP Sindh Seed Corporation Building, Ground Floor, Main Hussainabad 

Road, Hussainabad Hyderabad Sindh and the words “DO NOT OPEN BEFORE 

(Closing time) ON (Closing date)” shall be written on them. 

 

▪ In addition to above, the inner envelope shall indicate the name and address of the 

Bidder to enable the bid to be returned unopened in case it is declared “Late.” 

▪ If the outer envelope is not sealed and marked, the purchaser will assume no 

responsibility for the bid’s misplacement or its premature opening. 

 



SINDH IRRIGATED AGRICULTURE  

 PRODUCTIVITY ENHANCEMENT PROJECT (SIAPEP)  

 

 

5 
RFQ – Procurement and Installation of 100 KVA Generator 

LATE BID:  

▪ Bidder will himself be responsible for ensuring that his bid is submitted in accordance 

with the instructions stated herein. Any bid not submitted by the deadline prescribed 

for submission of Bids will not be considered even if it becomes late as a result of 

circumstances beyond the Bidder’s control. Any bid received by the purchaser after the 

date and time of bid opening will be returned un-opened to such bidder. 

▪ Quote must be in Pak Rupees (PKR). All applicable taxes GST, SST, duties etc. must be 

mentioned separately 

▪ Brand names, if any, mentioned in the specifications are only for the reference 

purposes. The bidder may quote any other brand equivalent to or better than the above 

mentioned specifications. 

▪ The bidder must clearly indicate any and all deviations from the above listed 

specifications and / or products. 

▪ The bidders must specify warranty period and terms in detail, at minimum 12 month 

from the date of the installation of the generator. 

 

 SECTION V: TERMS AND CONDITIONS  

▪ All applicable Government of Pakistan/Sindh taxes will be deducted from the selected 

bidder’s invoice / bill; 

▪ Payment will be made to the successful bidder in PKR within 45 days of receipt and 

acceptance of commodities and invoice by the purchaser. 

▪ With their offer, bidders warrant that the commodities offered: 

o Will be available for actual performance of the contract, if awarded; 

o Are free of defect in material and workmanship and comply with all specification 

listed above; 

o Are new; unused; non-remanufactured and non-refurbished; 

▪ The selected bidder will be responsible for the maintenance and repair services during 

a warranty period. The selected bidder will provide these services without any extra 

cost to PD-SIAPEP. The warranty will include replacement of parts without any 

additional cost to PD- SIAPEP. 

▪ Offers must be valid for a period of 30 days from the bid deadline. 

▪ The delivery and installation of the Generator is required at Project Implementation 

Unit (PIU), SIAPEP, Sindh Seed Corporation Building, Ground Floor, Main Hussainabad 

Road, Hussainabad Hyderabad within 15 calendar days after issuance of Purchase 

Order. The quotation with complete details of firm’s experience, profile and authority 



SINDH IRRIGATED AGRICULTURE  

 PRODUCTIVITY ENHANCEMENT PROJECT (SIAPEP)  

 

 

6 
RFQ – Procurement and Installation of 100 KVA Generator 

letter from the manufacturer may be addressed to the Project Director SIAPEP and 

submitted to the address below on or before 5.00 pm , date, 21.12.2017  

 

PROJECT DIRECTOR 
(Attention Procurement Specialist) 
Project Implementation Unit (PIU), SIAPEP 
Sindh Seed Corporation Building, Ground Floor, 
Main Hussainabad Road, Hussainabad Hyderabad Sindh, 
Phone# 00 92 022-9260252 
 
 
The received quotations will be evaluated as ‘Shopping’ method of procurement in accordance 

the World Bank’s Procurement Guidelines: Procurement of Goods, Works and Non-Consulting 

Services (January 2011, revised July 2014). The acceptable terms and conditions of the lowest, 

responsive quotation shall be incorporated in the Purchase Order.  

 
 

 

PROJECT DIRECTOR 
Project Implementation Unit (PIU), SIAPEP 

Sindh Seed Corporation Building, Ground Floor, 
Main Hussainabad Road, Hussainabad Hyderabad 

Sindh, 
Phone# 00 92 022-9260252 

http://www.siapep.org                                           
email:pd.siapep@gmail.com 

 
 

 

 

 

 

http://www.siapep.org/
http://www.siapep.org/
mailto:pd.siapep@gmail.com
mailto:pd.siapep@gmail.com

